3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR ARATTLE S B HL R L L
NUMBER C | ECR-16-007663 260MAY2016 | JH | TE
D EC-18-010891 1rJuL2ots VLA | CT
21517711 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL | ECR-21-121843 2302021 | WC | TE
2151771-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151771-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151771-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151771-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL [4.57 mm [.180] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 a
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB, FASTON, 7250 SERIES
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};“ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4 80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 INJ 2 79-4.32 mm [.110-.170 INJ -] W - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
143118 ] ] - ] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
XEEMM%ION - ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SPECIFICATION - - - N - | N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINALS APP| IED - ] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 :241
- N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
61281-3 61362-2 - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
-] ] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] ] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] ] 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
- ] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
L f -] ] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
m;% FEJ %EI%NQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEHNG -2l 222 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
G U0 05 1 085 000 - - ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
YT 010 05 L 015 000 0 9 | -] R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] ] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
44 s s 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
22| 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
- ] 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
(1] 2] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- ] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | W W 1752356-8  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T 2 9193855 |SLR, DHot, Rods (WA R 2)) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e je 2|2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - N 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] A N |-40888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER s
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 -] ] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-] ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] ] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N ] 2119806 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] ] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
-] ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (0
N ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2 1633924-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARN NG S R R R - - !
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S R A A ) ) 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o e S .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NCT T T2 T 2119582-3  |CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N R 455888 -4 SPACER. CRIMPER 2
N2 2 456409 -3 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM W
“771-72|-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TISEPZ0T2 — TS
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiﬂiEE wgsEpzowz % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19SEP2012 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . e s Jeeon e Teed
I PLC + App\\CO*OF
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151771 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

%
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

~(9

/}HDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

?

43.60£0.05

i

[\

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

Loc DIsT REVISITONS
A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
——=—=—1.0£0.5

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Gty DWLN_ZHANG 1astpedre . TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 19SEP2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 19SEP2012 | NaME ‘
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
{i} 2 PLC + - -
i 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151771 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151771-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151771-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151771-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL |4.57 mm [.180] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB, FASTON, 250 SERIES
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.80-5.00 mm [.189- 220 INJ 2.o19-4.372 mm [.110-.170 INJ
TERMINAL 114-3118
APPUCAHON -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
SPECIFICATION B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL S APP| 1ED N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ _ | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
b1e81-3 b1362-2 -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
T - e o TCRTne TETEnT -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ;8Ligé§§ gé;E@R)Lgé??NGREG e 19199
12 AWG 2.24+/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 6.1 -] 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
14 AWG |.91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 0.9 - 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
[ 1] ] 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A -] 1752356-8  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? ? 27079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 23
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ~ | 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - ! W 2844992-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | SEEELEE S S UL LRI -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i I 1320926-2 |[STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | leueese WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 1633924-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
-] [-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
*WARNIT NG - 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN I c119582-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e e TR f
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 ’ ' R
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S N D i el St N N0
MR o R e e — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiﬂiEE wgsEpzowz :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19SEP2012 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m I S AL Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 ‘% S zi <> {\ Zi ég Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%#z::::::zk % EEE % APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC o A 1| 00779 [@=215177 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

Ny

SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

@ Lo

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] R R L du’“F
34.57§O;O5

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L=y //JD
[ “=

- I

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR SRR R R ey oAt o TOSERZDT —> TE TE Connectiviity
CHLK THANG 19SEP2012 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 19SEP2012 VAvE ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
. . 2 PLC + _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg R
MATER [ AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 17
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e E

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2151771-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2151771-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



